Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
   - Listed equity securities 31,100  104,358

 Quantitative information of significant unobservable inputs - Level 3

Description HKD Valuation technique Unobservable input

31 December 2019
- Equity securities 31,100 Market approach Liquidity discount

(-74 % to -100%)

31 December 2018
- Equity securities 535,474 Market approach Liquidity discount

(-50% to -75%)

ChinaAMC Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong SmallCap Index ETF
(a sub-fund of ChinaAMC Global ETF Series)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 December 2019

30

11. FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

 Quantitative information of significant unobservable inputs - Level 3 (continued)
 The significant unobservable inputs used in the fair value measurement categorised within Level 3 of

the fair value hierarchy together with a quantitative sensitivity analysis as at 31 December 2019 and
31 December 2018 are shown below:

 As at 31 December 2019   Effect on the
   Change in Effect on the net assets
   the liquidity fair value of attributable to
   discount investment unitholders
  Input  HKD HKD

 Equity securities

- Equity investment Liquidity discount + 5% (216,619) (216,619)
  Liquidity discount - 5% 216,619  216,619

 As at 31 December 2018

 Equity securities

- Equity investment Liquidity discount + 5% (78,425) (78,425)
  Liquidity discount - 5% 78,425 78,425

Level 3 reconciliation
 The following table shows a reconciliation of all movements in the fair value of financial instruments

categorised within Level 3 between the beginning and the end of the reporting period.

 Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss

Equity securities

 2019  2018
 HKD  HKD

Opening balance 535,474  632,485
Transfer into Level 3 31,100  104,358
Total gains/(losses) in profit or loss 170,996  (201,369)
Sales  (706,470)  -

Closing balance 31,100  535,474

Total gains and losses for the year included in the net change in

unrealised gains/(losses) on financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss  170,996  (201,369)

ChinaAMC Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong SmallCap Index ETF
(a sub-fund of ChinaAMC Global ETF Series)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 December 2019

31

12. THE REDEEMABLE UNITS
 2019  2018
 Units  Units

Number of units at the beginning of the year 2,000,000  2,400,000
Units redeemed -   ( 400,000)
 ––––––––––  ––––––––––
Number of units at the end of the year 2,000,000  2,000,000
 ═════════  ═════════

The creation and redemption of units of the Sub-Fund can only be facilitated by or through participating
dealers. Investors other than the participating dealers make a request to create or redeem units
through a participating dealer, and if the investor is a retail investor, such request must be made
through a stockbroker which has opened an account with a participating dealer.

The Trustee shall receive subscription proceeds from the participating dealers for the creation of units
and pay redemption proceeds for the redemption of units to the relevant participating dealer in such